| rdance with

Rules 6.2,63 & 6. of L[QO 2

the Ensoivency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and - .
Gwates Rles 2016 30d - Natice of statement of affairs

insalvency Act 1986.

8

Companies House

I‘ ||| ||H“| *ABPIGO3V*
ADG

25/03/2022 #338
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
commms [0 [s [s [1 o [0 214

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in full | FLF Litigation Services Ltd

bofd biack capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Lloyd
Surname Biscoe
Liquidator’s address
Buitding name/number l The Old Exchange
Street | 234 Southchurch Road
Post town Southend on Sea
County/Region
Postcode | S IS | 1 l‘_,_ZT—E_‘—G_’_
Country
ﬂ Liquidator’s name
: © Other liguidator
Full forename(s} David Use this section to tell us about
Surname Farmer another liguidator.
E Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number | The Old Exchange ©Other liquidator
Lise this section to tell us about
Street | 234 Southchurch Road another fiquidator
Post town Southend on Sea
CountyfRegion [
Postcade | S I_é‘l_‘l‘lhl—.?—l_Ergl—‘
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

2fs AR folofalt

~

Statement of affairs

[ attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1}) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date
Liguidator's signature | Sigmswe

Signature date

28 o PBlofal

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wili help Companies House if there is 2 query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

fonanme George Langley

Where to send

Gemeam e Bagbies Traynor (Central) LLP

| The Old Exchange
[ 234 Southchurch Road
l
" Southend on Sea
CavntyMegion
Pasteods
Couniry

'ox

Telephons
| 01702 467255

mhem!ist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held en the public Register,

I You have attached the required documents.

£ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardifi.

IS ,S |1 [—[?I?]El_ n Further information

For further infermation piease see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emai} enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has bean provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Varsion 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affalrs of

FLF Litigation Services Ltd t/a Fortress Legal Finance
Company Registered Number: 09310024

on the 25 Oclober 2021, being a dale not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Btatement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true, | understand that

proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes to be made, 3 false slatement In a document verified by a statement of fruth

witivout an honest belief in its fruth,

e
Full Name A ME(LT Qop L
’ -
o

Signed

Dated ) L1 /Z 2/

7\




FLF Litigation Services Lid Va Fortress Legal Finance
Company Registered Number 08310024
Statement OF Affairs as at 25 October 2021

A - Summary of Assets
Estimated to
Assels Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assels:;
Cash at Bank 45.000.00 45,000.00
Litigation Uncertain Uncertaln

45,000.00

" Estimated fot !asseis avatlable for preferential creditors

Signatufe Dale _LQ7_ZI_D7A_£_




FLF Litigation Services Ltd Va Fortress Legal Finance
Company Registered Number; 09910024
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 October 2021

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 45,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 45,000.00
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferentiaf creditors 45,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
45,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 45,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 45,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 45,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 1,0186,997.00
Director's loan 12,000.00
1,028,997.00
Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (983,997.00}
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (983,897.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00
1,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {884,597.00)

Signature

%i’l Date £ /;o /;.”-
/ 7



DT4EY V2OR SIAURD 5T

805402 "IBA T0E Bdi / \ g afeg
=) x\ﬁ s

-, L]

hidike Guiyiejoy, sopua ¢
Mw.%m.y Swegi, ion sousield 0D
£o-0o0'z) owlg 2 Wsjeolsewoy) d SHaUOLY BUKED (03D
00°000°06T ppag) ¥eqey LOHD
Q07000°S M23uSY JBPoN Hagqoy e
00'000'S sdsyduyor wil, 5040
00°000'¢} yavung AbeH BPUZ IO BISTI SUL  ¥OJD
0O-000'08 uolybnog unespy epugs 3 J8i8 4 seydolsuyd £0dD
o0'000's uotlaieg UsULE)) unslyg 204D
o0pse'sl amesy BIPPSL L0dD
49'512'T6E Wequengeydeisud 00dD
Q00000 o0 olEH 0002
0000002 usifon yenig uizl  OOWD
00'CoeL 20UIIMEY USIPY 001D
Q0'a0e'st weybusier ewaag LOrD
oooea'oe Jeqae( feq Seuuy couro
00000's saubng wenan Audousuy COHD
sweqelin_~ 0DDD

OE IS 2P
00°a6eo0's 18514 h.:ﬂm Z049
00'000°G uBnoIR 2 HEMSIS INeg LoD
DO'000'6E Bule cuBiBIS 010
007000'SY Pred Auey pleysiy toao
00 D00'DL uosqog) ueyy 7 wesqoQy Ay tauep onan
00°000'sL ssUMUY BUEN LoD
NOMOIUY SOIUQILY [4]1)" 4]

3

Ssappy oweN Aoy
sioypais Aueduion - g

2001660 Maquuny paiaysiioy Aueduios
aaueuyd reen ssaiuod B It seomag voieByn 414
4711 {jenusn) soudel] saabag



€2:2} 1Z0Z J9Q0P0 ST

v

010Z "18A 08 8di / ] 140t sbed

N

ainyeubls

v
.\..\...
00a't Buljjejo samug Aeuipio |
00000} oo’} 000"} oo’ fiewpio XNZ ALD3A ‘uopuoT ‘peoy AnD ‘esnop dway 0gL . PPOQWRQ0HE N O0OH
dn pejlen oseysied saleyg anjep
oy jexel  dit pageD 10 "ON feujuion  adAy SSalppy awepN £ayy

siapjoyaleys - o

2001660 1oquny pataysiboy Auedwon

asueul jeba] ssoa104 B p)] SO1AIaG uonebnr 414
4717 (jenuen) Jouhes} ssigbag



